APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: NE 36th Street Reconstruction [-35 to NE Four Mile Drive
city of Contractor: HR Green, Inc.
Al] ke I‘l Address: 5525 Merle Hay Road, Suite 200 Johnston, 1A 50131
R T CR ,i, Finance Budget Code: 896.3896.4210 Finance Project # 896.4210
Vendor Project or Invoice #: N/A PO # N/A
Original Contract Date: April 5, 2021 Vendor # 5531
Date of Council Meeting: March 20, 2023 PAYMENT REQUEST # 16

PAYMENT PERIOD: From: November 26, 2022 Through: January 27, 2023

Contract Summary

Original Contract Amount: $ 206,500.00

Net change by Change Orders: $ 817,900.00

Contract Amount to Date: (line 1 + 2) $ 1,024,400.00

Total completed and stored to date: $ 966,536.75

Retainage: 0 % of Completed Work: $ &

Total Earned less Retainage: $ 966,536.75

Less previous applications for payment: $ 940,067.50

SUBTOTAL $ 26,469.25

OTHER CHARGES (Attach an itemized list)

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 26,469.25
Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 57,863.25
Contract Time Remaining (If applicable) - Working Days

The undersigned Contractor cerlifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information, and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Certificate(s) for Payment were
issued and payments received from the Ovmer, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Construction Contractor Approval:

Firm Name
Signature Date
Engineer / Consu!tant Approval: HR Green, Inc.
Firm Name
(—” o
March 3, 2023
Signalture Date

City of Ankeny Staff Approval:

M(OWZ% 3)3)202 3

Signature U Date
Submit to: Amy Quartell, PE, Cily Engineer
E-mail: aquartell@ankenyiowa.gov Phone: (515) 965-6448 Fax: (515) 965-6448

Date Printed: 3/3/2023



£202/E/E -paIuld djeg

%000 00'0 = $ | 000 - $ = $ 000
%000 00°0 - $ | o000 5 $ : $ 000
%000 000 = $|oo0 7 $ £ $ 000
%000 000 g $ [ 000 & $ % $ 000
%00'0 000 £ $ | 000 - $ - $ 000
%00°004 00°0 - s [oo - $ |00 . $ 00'L 00°} v3 Suuesuibug
%00°004 000 . S| oo 3 3|00l g $ 00°L 00'} v3 Suuesubuz
%00°004 000 00°454'6S  § |00 00°4G.'sS  $ |00 00452's§s  §|o04s'ss s ool 00'} v3 Suuesuibul
%00°004 00°0 00'€02'¥Z | 00°L 00'€0e'v2  $ [ 004 00'€02'v2  $ | 00'€0Z'¥Z  $ [ 001 00'} va BuueauBug
%00'004 00'0 00074 $ oo 00°0%L $ |00l 00'0%L $ [ 000l 3|00 00'} LE] Suussuibul
N9IS3A T¥NId| 00'9
%000 000 g $ | 000 = S - $ 000
%000 00'0 - $ | 000 ¥ $ . $ 000
%000 000 # $ | 000 £ $ A $ 000
%000 000 5 $ [ oo0 3 S : $ 000
%00'0 00'0 = $ | 000 % $ E 3 000
%000 000 & $ | 000 & $ = $ 000
%00°004 000 00'L6¥'E  $ |00 00'16¥'e  $ |00 o0'ier'es  $|ooier'e  §|ool 00'} va Buuesulbug
%00°00% 000 05°09.'2L  $ |00 05'09.'2h  $ |00 050922k $]0s09'2L  $ |00 00'} va Suuaaubuy
%0000} 00'0 05'5.8'ey  $ |00 05'525'2y  $ [ 001 05'6.5'2y  § | 0§'S48'ey § |00 00°} v3 Suuasuibul
%00°004 000 05'9:9'v S |00 05'9.9'  $ |00 05'9:9'  $|0s9:9 $[o0l 00'} v3 Suuesuibul
ubiseq |euonaund| 00°S
%00'0 00'0 £ $ | 000 - S - $ 000
%000 00'0 - $ | o000 & $ . $ 000
%00°0 000 - $ | 000 3 $ z $ 00'0
%000 000 = $ | 000 5 S s $ 000
%000 00'0 - 3| 000 # $ 2 $ 000
%00°004 000 90'8L $|ootL 90'84 $ | 0oL 90°8L HESED $ |0l 00°} v3 Buuesubuz
%00°00% 000 or'ELs'e  $ o0t or'els's  $ ool or'eLs'’e  $|ovels’e  §|oou 00°} v3 Buyeaubuz
%00°00 000 0s'see'z $ |00t 0s'see'’z  $ |00 0s'see'’s  $|ossee’s s |ooL 00°} v3 Buuesuibul
%0000} 000 95°L65 $ |00 9E'L6S $ |00 9E°L6S $ | 9es65 $ [0 00'} va buueaubuz
%00'00} 00'0 09'804'7k  $ | 004 09'804'7L  $ [ 001 09'80'vl  $|09'80L'vk S |00 00°} v3 Buussubuz
Guidde pue Aenns| 00'%
900°00L 00'0 €g'ves's  s[oou egves's  $oou £g'ves'.  §|egves's  s|ool 00°} v3 Buussuibuz
%00°00} 000 90 L¥e'L  $ oo 90'Lve'L  $ |00 90 Lve'L  $|o0uveL  s|ool 00°} el Suuesuibul
%00'00} 000 00°0vY $ [ 0oL 00°0%F $ |00 00°0%¥ $ [ 000wy $ | 0oL 00°} v3 Buuaauibus
00°00) 000 00'0ze's  $[ooL 000ze'L  $ |00 000ee'L  $|oooze'r  s|ool 00°} V3 Buussuibuz
%00'004 000 00'sv6'c  $ |00 00's¥6'e  $ |00 00'sve'e  $|o0sye'e  $ |00l 00°} va Buuesuibuy
%0000} 000 0009g'L  $]o0L 0009t $ |00 00'09¢'  $|0009€'L  $ |00l 00} V3 Suuaauibug
%00°004 00°0 SL'ES $ oo SL'ES $ | 0oL SL'ES $[sLes HED 00'} v3 Suuesuibug
%00'00} 000 00°092 $ |00k 00092 $ | o0L 00092 $ | 0009z $ |00 00'} v3 Buuasuibus
uoReupIoad AJIBN| 00°E
%00'00} 000 05'Z6L $ |00 05°Z6} $ |00 0S'Z61 $ | 0s'eeL $ oot 00°} V3 Suuesuibus
%00°004 000 00'522 $ oo 00'522 $ [ oo 00'522 $ | oo'szz $ o0 00'} v3 SunaauiBul
%00°004 000 00°0%9 s | 0oL 00°0%9 $|ooL 00°0%9 $ [ co'or9 $[ooL 00°} v3 Buuesubuz
%00°00% 000 00025'c  $ |00 00'025'z  $ |00 00025’ $|o00025'  § |00 00'} v3 Buuesubuz
%00'00} 000 0056, $ |00 00s6.'r  $[o0L 005621 $|oosesL  $|oo 00°} v3 Buuaauibuz
%00°00L 000 o00sty'L  $]ooL 005yt $loot 00'siy'L  $|oosky'h  s[o0l 00'} v3 SuugsuIbus
%00°004 000 00°0EE S| oot 00°02€ $ | o0L 00°0€€ $ | oooge $ oo 00°} V3 Buuesuibul
%00°00L 00°0 00958'L  $]001L 00958't  $ |00t 00958'L  $|00958'L  $ |00l 00'} 2] Buuesuibug
UOIEUIRJ00D JApICURXEIS [00°T
900°00L 00°0 00'€0S'y  $ |00} 00'€0S'y  $|00°L 00'eos'y  $|ooeos'y  $ |00 00'} v3 buuesuIbul
%00°004 00°0 00'656'€  $ |00} 00'656'c  $|00°L 00656't  $|006S6't S |00 00'} v3 eouBuz
%00°004 000 SLp89'y  $ |00 sLvyed'y  $ |00l SLv89'y  §|SLv89'r  $ |00l 00°} v3 Buisauibus
%00°004 00°0 ZLivg'0L | 001 zLive'oL  $ o0 TLipg'oL §|esive'or S[00L 00°} v3 Suuesubul
%:00°004 00°0 2Ev89's  $|00) 2eve9's  s|ool Zev89's  §|zeve9's  $|o0L 00'} LE] Buussubus
9%00°004 00'0 0s'zes's  $ o0l 0s'zes'e  $ oot 05228’z $|o0szes'e  s|ool 00'} v3 Buuesubuz
%00°00% 000 00°665 $|ooL 00°665 $ | 0oL 00'665 $ [ 0o'e6s $|ooL 00°} v3 buyeaubuz
%00°004 000 00559's  $ |00 00'559's  $ ool 00659's  $|00559's  §|ooL 00°} v3 Buuaau|bus
%00°00 00°0 00'622'L  $ |00 00622y $|00L 0062’ $|ooeLer  s|ool 00'} v3 Buuaeuibua
UOBENS|UIWRY PUE juswabeuen y8l0id[00'L
MHOM SQ03d Avd (430¥0 IINVHI ALLLNYND (a1qeayddy ji # 49pig oBueyd apnjauy) :
T | ownewe | SEEIENOD | s STONaR o Vo viol[ P CIONALG] | 3JRUND |ALNVIDTVIOL | ASIIONVHD | G30dOUS | sun AR wa

VL3 301bd LOVHINOD

LIOVHINOI 40 LNJWAYC TVILEVd 04 NOILVIITddV



£Z0Z/E/E :pald leg

%00°001 SL'9€5'996 § =Q3LI1dWOD GL'985'996 § =QORIdAvVd SL9€5°996 § =.L1OVHINOD HYOM 0313TdWOD ANV AOI¥3d AVd 40 SNTVA ANV LOVHLNOD TV.LOL
%00'00L 00°0€e $[o0) 00'0€E $ |00 00°0EE $ | 00'0EE S |00) 00'L V3 Guueaulbuz|yL'si
%00'001 S9'g9L'eL  § [ 004 S9'89L'EL  §) 007} 59'89L'el  $/S9'99L'EL  $ |00k 00'L v3 Buyesulbuz|z)'sL
%00°00L Q00 Se'lls'e  $]00°% Se'LLS'2  $ |00t SELIS'T S| sSells'e $) 0070 00'L 3 Buueauibuz|oL'sL
%00'00 4 000 0005 S [00}) 00°0S $|oot 00'0§ $ | 0005 s |00} 00'L v3 buueauibuz| L0'SL
%00'00} 000 00'008 $ |00} 00008 S |00k 00009 $ | 00008 $ |00 00'L AE] Buueaulbuz| 90's)
%00'004 000 00°004'L (00 00'004'k  §|00°% 0000 $[0000LL  $]|00% 00’} AE] Guueaulbuz|so'sL
%00°004 000 SZ'LSe'L  § |00 SZ'159°L  §) 007} STLE9'L  §|sTSseL  $| 00k 00k v3 Buueauibus| ¥0'sL
%00'00L 000 00°0LS $ |00 00'0LS $|00L 00°0LS $ | 00°0LS $ |00 00°'L V3 Buusaulbu3(z0'sL
%00'00L 000 00°2rs s |00k 00°Z¥S $|ooL 00'2¥S $ | 00'2HS S |00} 00°L V3 buussuibuz|L0'SL
S30IAYIS 3SVHd NOILONYLSNOD|00°SL
%00'004 000 ¥9'050'L8  § | 00°L +9'050°L8  $ | 00'L v9'050'L8  §[¥9°0S0'L8  § |00 00'L 3 Bupseuibuz| 00y
%00'004 000 €L'984'%y  $|00'L €L'98L'%y  §] 00 EL'98L'yy S| EL98lvy $[00°L 00°L v3 bupasuibuz| 00'vL
%00'00L 000 9€'S0E'89  § | 00°L 9'S0€'89  $ | 00'L 9€'50£'89 & | 9€'S0E'89  $ | 00'L 00'L V3 Buusauibuz| 00°rL
%00'001 000 LE'SZF'06  § | 00°L 1852706 $|00°% LE'STY'06  §| LE'SEY'06  §| 007 00°'L v3 Bupseuibuz| 00'vL
S32INYIS 3SYHJ NOILONYLSNOD| 0071
%00°00}4 000 05'258'0L  $[00°) 05'258'0L  § | 00°L 05'2s8'0L  $[0sZs8'0L  $|00L 00°'L V3 Buueauibus|00'gL
%00'00L 000 00'629'kz  $|00°% 00529k $|00°} 00'529'L  $[ 00529’z §| 00 00'L AE] Bupsauibus|o0eL
%00'00L 000 00051’ §[00°) 000sL'e  $[00% 00'0SL'€  $|000SL'E S |00 [ 3 Buueauibus| 00'el
%00'00L 000 05'25L'2  § |00 0S'2sL'e  $| 00 05'g5L'z  $]|0sesL'e  $| 00 00'L V3 Bupesubus|00°EL
L¥0d3d NOILYYIJO 3ONVHOYZLNI| 00°EL
%00°0 Q00 £ $ 000 2 S = $ 000 S0CL
%00'0 000 = $| 000 - $ - $ 000 0'2L
%00'00L 00'0 0s'ieL's s |00l 05'L84'S  $|00°L 05°L8L'6  $|05/€L'S SO0 00'L v3 BuuesuiSuz|eo'zy
%00°00L 000 00'624'¢  $]00'% 00'6.4'8  §]00°L 00'644'8  $]0054L'8  $[00°% 00'L 3 Buueauibuz|zo-zL
%00'00L Q0’0 05°160'8L  $ |00k 05'L60'8L  $ | 00'L 05'L60'8L  $[05°160'8L  $ |00 00°'L w3 Buusauibug| Lozt
$301AY3S LININSSISSY TWIO3JS|00°Z)
%00°0 000 & $]000 » S s $ 000 SO kL
%000 000 s $]000 - S - $ 000 vO'LL
%0000 000 - $ 000 - S - $ 000 v3 bBuuesuibus|eo’iL
%00°00L Q0’0 GLEE6's  § |00 SL'€E6'6 S| 00 S/L'EE6'6  §[S.ee6'6  §[ 0071 00'L 3 Buusauibus|zo) L
%00'00L 000 00'628'c  §|00°L 00'5Z8'€  § |00} 00'sZ8'¢  $)00S28'€ S |00 00'L ¥3 Buyesuibua| Lo'LL
S$301AY3S 3SVHJ QIg|00°LL
%00°004 000 SZ'69E'29 $ |00 SZ'598'L9  § 007 $T'S98'L9 $|STS9EL9 $[00L 0oL LE] buusauibug
%00°00L Q0’0 0s'eZg'l  § (00 05'2¢2’'L S |00} 05'gee’s  $[0sETee’L  §|00L 00°} v3 Buuaeu|buz
%00'00L 000 €€'LPL'62  §[00°) ee'LrL'6e  §|00') €E'lvL'6Z  $[eeivi'ee  §| 0071 00'L AE] Bupaauibug
%00°00L Q00 SL¥IE'9SL §|00°L SL'vLE'9SL § [ 00°) SLvi€'95) $ [ S4vLE'eSL $[ 007 00°} AE] Buuseuibuz
NOIS3A T¥NI| 000
%000 000 & S| 000 ) S = $ 000 50'6
%00'0 000 = $ [ 000 = S E $ 000 0’6
%00'0 000 2 $]000 = S 2 $ 000 £0'6
%00'0 000 = $[000 B $ - $ 000 20'6
%0000 000 g¥'662'0L  $]00°L gy'662'0L  $|00L 8766201 $|8¥'e6z'0L S| 00L 00} v3 Bupaeuibuz| L0'6
SIDIAYIS TVOINHOZLO39| 00°'6
%00'0 00°0 r $ [ 000 = $ = $ 000
%00°0 Q00 N $ 000 o $ 5 $ 000
%00'00L 000 0t'60S'€  $|00°L 0¥'60S'€  $|00°L 0v'60S5'€  §[0ve0s'e  $[007L 00} AE] Sunaauibug
%00'00L 00'0 £Z'6S6'8E S| 00°L €Z'656'8€  $ | 00°L £€2'656'8C  § | €2'656'8€  $ [ 00°L 00} v3a Buiaaubug
%00°00L 000 9v'889'y S| 00'L 9r'eg9'y  §[00°L 9v'8g9'y  $|9¥889'y S| 00L 00"} AE] Buigauibuzg
AYM-20-LHOIY| 00'8
%000 000 = $ 000 = $ & $ 000
%00'0 000 = $ | 000 = $ = $ 000
%00'0 000 = $]000 * $ .. $ 000
%00°0 000 = $]000 - $ - $ 000
%00'0 000 - $|000 - $ - $ 000
%00°0 00°0 - $ | 000 F $ = $ 000
%00°00L 000 000s0'v  $|00°L 00'0s0'v  §|00°L 000s0'r  $]000s0'v  $|00'L 00'L AE] Buugauibus
%00°00L 000 00'846'8L  §|00°b 00'846'9L  $|00°L 00'846'9, §|008.6'8L $[00L 00°'L 3 Bupesuibuz
%00'001 000 0070041 §|00°L 00004} § |00 00'00L'k S |0000L'L  $[00L 0oL AE] Buueauibug
%0000 000 000¥€'s  $|00'L 0007E's  §)00°L 000¥E'S  $|000¥E'S  $|00L 001 AE] Bupeauibuz
SLINIWISYI AVM-E0-LHOIY| 00°L

LOVHLNOI 4O LNIFWAYL TVILIVd HOd NOLLY DI TddY



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment Previous Applications for Payment Record of Change Orders
No. Date Amount No. Date Amount No. Date Amount
1 May 17, 2021 $ 17,924.10 36 1
2 July 19, 2021 $ 50,683.86 37 2
3 August 16, 2021 $ 16,218.75 38 3
4 September 20, 2021 | § 32,991.50 39 4
5 November 1, 2021 $ 69,694.72 40 5
6 December 20,2021 | $ 176,402.47 41 6
7 February 7, 2022 $ 71,838.02 42 7
8 March 7, 2022 $ 41,650.56 43 8
9 May 2, 2022 $ 153,782.31 44 9
10 June 6, 2022 $ 24,295.65
11 August 15, 2022 $ 18.06 46 11
12 August 1, 2022 $ 90,425.37 47 12
13 October 3, 2022 $ 68,305.36 48 13
14 November 7, 2022 $ 44,786.13 49 14
15 January 3, 2023 $ 81,050.64 50 15
16 51 16
17 52 17
18 53 18
19 54 19
20 55 20
21 56 21
22 57 22
23 58 23
24 59 24
25 60 25
26 61
27 62 CHANGE ORDER TOTAL = § -
28 63 Please update Payment Application Sheel
29 64
30 65 Contract Time Remaining
31 66 Contract Period: Waorking Days
32 67 Construction Start Date:
33 68 Contract Working Days:
34 69 Added by Change Order:
35 70 Total Working Days: 0.0
Woarking Days Used to Date:
PREVIOUS PAY APP TOTAL=_$§ 940,067.50 Working Days Remaining: 0.0

Date Printed: 3/3/2023



HRGreen.

City of Ankeny, |A
410 West 1st Street
Ankeny, IA 50023

Project 210361

Professional Personnel

Senior Professional
Professional
Field Personnel
Admin Coordinator
Corporate Admin
Totals
Total Labor

Consultants

Nilles Associates
12/22/2022  Nilles Associates
Terracon Consultants, Inc.

12/29/2022  Terracon Consultants, Inc.
12/29/2022  Terracon Consultants, Inc.
1/20/2023 Terracon Consultants, Inc.

Total Consultants

Unit Charges

Mileage 0.625
Total Unit Charges

Billing Limits
Total Billings
Limit
Remaining

Hours
1.00
5.25

81.00
1.50
.50
89.25

Construction Survey

Terracon
Terracon

Materials Testing

Current
26,469.25

Total this Invoice

Please Remit To:

HR Green, Inc.

PO Box 8213

Des Moines, IA 50301-8213
1-800-728-7805

February 24, 2023

Project No: 210361
Invoice No: 160676
Invoice Total: $26,469.25

Ankeny, IA - (CE&I) NE 36th Street Reconstruction
Professional Services Through January 27, 2023

Amount
300.00
1,050.00
8,910.00
178.50
63.50
10,502.00

10,502.00

13,168.65

1,217.85
943.00
356.50

15,686.00 15,686.00

281.25
281.25

Prior To-Date
284,567.50 311,036.75

368,900.00
57,863.25

281.25

$26,469.25

Payment is due within 30 days unless prior arrangements are made. Interest of 1.5% per month will be levied on overdue balances.



|

|

[ \

| ] D 6525 Merle Hay Road | Suite 200 | Johnston, IA 50131 [FHRGREEN.COM
i Main 515.278.2913 + Fax 515.278.1846

|

|

HRGreens

March 1, 2023

Amy Quartell, PE

City Engineer

City of Ankeny

Public Works Department
1210 NW Prairie Ridge Drive
Ankeny, IA 50023

Progress Report & Attached Invoice
Ankeny, IA — (CE&I) NE 36th Street Reconstruction
HRG Project No. 210361
Original Contract date: April 5, 2021
Amendment Contract date: June 6, 2022

Dear Amy:

Please find the attached invoice for our services on the above referenced project. A brief summary of the invoice
and how it relates to project progress is provided below.

Attached Invoice # 160676
Period covered by invoice 11/26/22 - 1/27/23
i Amount this invoice $26,469.25
| Total billings to date, including this invoice $311,036.75
Contract maximum fee $368,900
% of Contract billed to date 84.31%

Summary of services during this billing period:
¢ On-Site Representative
Reviewed and approved submittals
Conducted Weekly Progress Meetings
Provided coordination and support for utility relocations
Project visits and reviews by Engineer
Project management

Comments:
Feel free to contact me if you have any questions about the attached invoice, or about the progress of the project.
Best regards,

HR GREEN, INC.
- dEs

| Tony Babcock, P.E.

HR Green® | Building Communities. Improving|Lives:




